# 1090000090877

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A. LUNT

SEP 21 2009

**EXAMINER** 

Office Use Only



700160231307

09/18/09--01007--024 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

1009 SEP 18 PM 1: 2

### Moore & Van Allen

September 16, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Mile by Mile Marketing, LLC

Elisia P. Millett

Paralegal

T 919 286 8125 F 919 416 8309 elisiamillett@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Suite 500 430 Davis Drive PO Box 13706 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

Courier: Suite 500 430 Davis Drive Morrisville, NC 27560

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the Cover Letter and Articles of Organization for Mile by Mile Marketing, LLC. Also included is a check in the amount of \$125 representing the filing fee. Once filed, please send an acknowledgment to my office at the address listed on the Cover Letter.

Please contact me directly with any questions at 919-286-8125.

Very truly yours,

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Elisia P. Millett

Enclosures

# **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Division of C					
SUBJE	ECT:	Mile by	/ Mile	Marketing, I	LLC	
		Name of Limi	ted Liab	oility Company		
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitt	ted for filing.		
Please	return all corres	spondence concerning this ma	ter to th	e following:		
		Elisia P.	Millett	(919) 286-812	25	2009 S TALL
			Name o	of Person		AF P
		Moore	& Var	n Allen, PLLC		BY SSE
			Firm/C	Company		P. F. S
	F		O Box	x 13706		1:21
			Ad	dress		P
		Research <sup>-</sup>	[riang	le Park, NC 27	709	
	<del></del>			and Zip Code		<del></del>
-				@teamlucor.co		<del></del>
<b></b>		E-mail address: (to be used		e annuai report noutio	cation)	•
For fur	ther information	n concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
		en P. Conway	_ at (	941 Area Code & Dayt	349-14 ime Telephone N	13 · · · ·
Enclos	sed is a check t	for the following amount:				- ,
<b>]</b> \$125.	5.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$155.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$160.00 Filing Fee \\ Certificate of Status \\ (additional copy is enclosed) \\ (additional copy is enclosed) \\ (additional copy is enclosed)					ficate of Status & fied Copy
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street/Courier A Registration Secti Division of Corp Clifton Building	on orations	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited	Liability Company is	s:		
(Must end w	Mile by Mile Mal	rketing, LLC  bility Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and	street address of the p	principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	·
Principal Office Addres	<u>s:</u>	Mailing Address:		
117 Pierson Lane		117 Pierson Lane		
Sarasota, FL 34242		Sarasota, FL 34242	2009   SEC   ALL	
The name and the Florida	street address of the Stephen P	. Conway	PH 1:21 OF STATE E. FLORID	
<del>-</del> -	117 Pierson Lane Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
r	•	<u> </u>		
	Sarasota City, State,	FL 34242 and Zip	•	
liability company at the registered agent and agree statutes relating to the paccept the obligations	egistered agent and to be place designated in the to act in this capaci proper and complete p of my position as reg	accept service of process for to this certificate, I hereby acceptity. I further agree to comply we herformance of my duties, and it istered agent as provided for interect the control of	t the appointment as vith the provisions of all I am familiar with and	

(CONTINUED)

#### Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing l	Name and Address: Member	
MGR	Stephen P. Conway  117 Pierson Lane  Sarasota, FL 34242	
		2009 SEP 18 SECKETARY
		PM 1:21  OF STATE  FLORIDA
		(OPTIONAL)
	<i>5,</i>	
of this	document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury facts stated herein are true.)  Stephen P. Conway, Member	<i>(</i>
Filing Fees:	Typed or printed name of signee	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)